February Fiftecnth
1 Y S 4

-‘-I‘. H. J. ?m:‘ﬂy
135 Soe &, Strect
Sreccent Cily, Canllf,

Sy denI W'y JOmC.Cys

venfiming cuvy mderstanding the othor day =ill ssy
hawe recalved a wime from Colonel 7, 5. Strong, Jre #ho hus poser of
sttormey v sell the Yard Fstite preperiy, covlilrming our ayrevnent, scae
eing as Jcllowss

=

The . the intention 1: to cvt ocut the codar on the Yaid
Fetais holdings; thei for any timbar so cut erd sold you ere & receive
7% of the maoney received, you on your rart obligating yoursell i thout

To zark the tinber o ve cot end weasure Sape
Lefore Lt 1o Tesoved and getidug a receipt ln avitlng from the purchaser,
the sccsurenents be be zmade sccording o & scale arproved in writing by
~erilos duying the  tipbers. You #ill also, al your Osn 2XpPCnse, locate
the Lo ndary iings, see thei no timber 1s cut on property other then tha
amed by the 7aid Esvate and be responsible for any damaze o other owmers
of wmber, il any, is cot thal does not belong o the Yard Egtate.

further, you azree ot all wWmes to protect particularly
the predasod timber of the #ard Estete and see that as litile damage and
eye sor: iz ercated _ossible vhers any cedar timber i: cute.

I£ the above i3 your understanding idndly -ign the
enclosed copy &nd reiulne

foura very traly,

£D FLETCH:R, AGERT,
iard Eztate

The cbove 15 satisfactory and accepled by ne.

*—-‘_-.h-_;“
T

e —— L T L

Febrvuvy Fifteenth
i 3 ) A

Hr: Ho Je Pomeroy
185 So. A. Street
Creccent City, Calif,
My dear ir. Pomecroy:

Answering your telegrem of the 15th, Br. Freeman
wus here and I sent you & copy of his cofi'er zhich you zust heve by tais
tine,.

Mr. Willis C, 7ard is here and has cheaked up and
reports that there is between 8 and 3 million feet of cedar on the tract
Our records show that there are 500,070 or 400,000 feet ir Se: tions 28 snd
8%, Twp. 14, BRange 1 East.

I a2 writdng you under seperate cever shich is éccorﬁing

% our understanding, If it meets Jour approval kindly confimm,

Yours very truly,

EF: ASK



Crescent City, California.
February 15, 1934.

Mr., E. Fletcher,
1020 Ninth Ave.,
San Diego, Calif.
Dear Sir:---

I recieved a letter from Mr. F. L. Freeman asking the
amount of cedar on the Ward land, as I stated in my wire to you .
I have no copy of your map and do not know if you have the entire
Ward holding or Jjust what the quI01ty Bank has a mertgage on.
I wish you would send me a copy of the map you Had at the Klamath
unless you have charge of all the Ward lands.

Mr. Freeman was inguireing about some alder stumpage.
You have considerable alder scattered throughout your holdings,
and you may as well sell if they will pay a reasonable price for
it, as the people along the river are taking it fér wood.

Mr, Freeman states in his letter he has a two weeks op-
tion an the cedar. Please let me know Jjust what you:hava done, as
Ihave two or three buyers ° who want to log and sell to Mr. Freeman.
Ithink I can get eight dollars stumpage for the cedar on Mc Garvey
Creek. _

Our time was 80 limited when I met you at the Klamath, I did
not have time to talk to you about different things relative to
this womk. Ithink it very important that in the reating or leas-
ing of any of your lands along the Klamath reiver that you reserve
a right of way through all land for legging purposes.

I would have writtean you before this time but I have been
walting for a letter of authority from you. So far this letter has

not been received.

Flease let me know if I have any authority to sell any o#%es
specle of timber with your consent.I think it possible to sell some

fir for fire wood at $1.50 to $2.00 per cord.This amounts to about
& thousand feey to the cord.

Very truly yours,

S L anny s

H.JP:ELP.



Crescent City, California,
February 16, 1934.

Mr. Ed Fletocher,
1020 Ninth Avenue,
San Diego, Calif.
Dear Mr. Fletcher:--
I received your letter today in regard to our
agreement as to my duties and compensation which you state is to be:
gseven and one half percent gross on all timber taken out.
I will have considerable work getting Mr. Free-
man lined out at first but after that everything should go alogg
very well. I think you had better sign up on his contract as it
looks very gdod to me., |
He agrees to pay eight dollars per fhousand for
cedar to a twelve inch top, that is three inches smaller than the
Forest Service requires. Try to get him-to include in the contract;
“Logs to be cut not over sixteen feet in length, a&nything longer to -
be scaled as a second log:‘fhat gives you an even break; as the long-
er the log the more you lose in using the Spalding Log Scale.
I think he made you a very fine offer for the

v

land as a mill-site. I do not think you could get half that offer
from any one else, as he only wants three hundred feet river front-

age. That leaves you , at least, four hundred feet frontage to rent

to gsome one else.,

I had two offers from cedar men in the north. '

The best they would give wag six dollars for Number One and Number

Two logs and four dollars for the Number Three grade, which is far
bslow the offer you have from Mr. Freeman.
Do not forget to,reserve a right of way through all land
you rent or lease as this may avert great inconvenience in the futuee
Your letter did not arrive until after I had mailed my
letter to you is the reason the information you wish is sent you

nowe.

Yours very truly,

i B T A



Februury Nincteenth
1 0 v 4

Ur. H, J. Pomercy
Crescent City
Celifcrmia

¥y deer Mr. Pomer:ys

snssering yeours of the februsry 15th and 1€th, kindly

3 -n . .. -t o - - e - * - S D & ~
send one signed c¢npy of 2ur sgreement back f'or ny raccrds.

4+ will make un ugreement with Freemsn up to & millisn and

dillis C. %Wurd is here and informs me that the entire
* 10 nillicn feet of cedar s> there is encugh there for

traet ass ao-nt S -

cther parties, il

LEill led you kmow sbout cutting dom of the fir. Do
=othing until yovu deur I'rom me regarding cutting seme, slsc the wlder and
lel 28 ¥mox 2009t on shat lands the Cir and the 21der is thaet #culd be

=
c‘] Ve

#ill fo1los cut your ides wbowt logs to be cut in not
ot langtas.

I an teking up sith the Bey City Pank the matter »f
cutiing -II cedur. de have 3 or 10 thousand acres in shich the Bay City
Banz ocre not interested 2t all if they do not zant to cocperate sith uvs.
im mriting them direct.

Plzase letl me nos where McGurvey Crecks is, thru what section.
tormship znd range.

$ourc very Ulruly,

|
n
L 1]
:(tl.
p'q.

CRescent City, California.

Mz Ed Fletocher,

1020 Ninth Avenue,
San Diego, Calif.,
Dear Mr, Fletbher:--

In answer to your letter of February 19 regard-
ing our agreement, you should have received it not later than Tues-
day, as I signed a copy and mailed it February 19.

Regarding the loation of Mc Garvey Creek: This

oreek rises Jjust soﬁth 0of the line between Townships 13 and 12 R
1l East and flows in a northeasterly direction through sections 34
35, 250 and 26, empties into the Klamath River at about the center
of the North lineof the Northeast 134 of the Sotheast 1/4 of Sec-
tion 24, Township 13 NR1E.

| The alder I wrote about is on the creek bottom
lands, Richardson Cre?k, Section 15, Savage Creek Section 22, Wau-
kellCreek Seotion 23 and 14, Mo Garvey Creek Seotion 24. In fact &i

this spécie is scattered throughout your holding.

This timber is being used extensively for fur-
niture. The fir I had in mind is on Section 35 T 14 NR 1 E.

I will await your decision on any matter before

doing anything.
Yours very truly,

R Aoy %
T— -t g - i B ~

= gL u/é A A ad 4
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